Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Conversion

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Lamont Industry Group, Inc.		12/01/2009	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wells Lamont Industry Group LLC		
Street Address:	6640 W. Touhy Ave.		
City:	Niles		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60714		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77830025	ELITEGRIP
Serial Number:	77663119	CARBO-KING
Serial Number:	77661371	GUARDTEC
Serial Number:	77652489	LINEBECKER
Registration Number:	3635156	MECHPRO
Registration Number:	3699633	METAL-TEC
Serial Number:	78816175	ALL-DAY
Registration Number:	3197096	FLEXTECH
Registration Number:	2815597	METALGUARD
Registration Number:	2327864	WHIZARD PROTECTIVE WEAR
Registration Number:	2222263	HANDGUARD
Registration Number:	2266015	WELDRITE
Registration Number:	2102167	SILVER TALON
Registration Number:	2102111	GOLDEN GUARD
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK " REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0821 H \$615.00

900153089

Registration Number:	2100177	TALON
Registration Number:	2102110	GOLDEN GRIP
Registration Number:	1971911	GUARDSMAN PLUS
Registration Number:	1901191	SPEC-TEC
Registration Number:	1924481	CUT-TEC
Registration Number:	1904923	MERLIN
Registration Number:	1702453	DEFENDER
Registration Number:	1696860	SLIPGUARD
Registration Number:	1133571	WHIZARD
Registration Number:	0521128	JOMAC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)251-5732

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312.368.4000
Email: ch.tm@dlapiper.com
Correspondent Name: DLA Piper LLP (US)
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 64807

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60664-0807

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 371810-002001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Amy C. Ziegler

Signature: /Amy Ziegler/

Total Attachments: 2

Date:

 $source = WELLS_LAMONT_INDUSTRY_GROUP,_INC._DE-CERTIFICATE_OF_CONVERSION \cite{Certificate}. The properties of the prop$

01/26/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0822

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC." TO A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC." TO "WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 6:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2009, AT 11:59 O'CLOCK P.M.

0847732 8100V

091135190

AUTHENTICATION: 7737479

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0823

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 01-05-10

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 06:46 PM 12/23/2009 FILED 06:46 PM 12/23/2009 SRV 091135190 - 0847732 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 266 OF THE DELAWARE GENERAL CORPORATION LAW

This Certificate of Conversion to Limited Liability Company is being executed on the 1st day of December, 2009.

It is certified as follows:

RECORDED: 01/26/2010

- 1. The name of the corporation is WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC.
- 2. The date of filing of the original Certificate of Incorporation of Cerro Fabricated Products, Inc. with the Delaware Secretary of State is December 31, 1977.
- 3. The name of the limited liability company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP LLC.
- 4. The conversion has been approved in accordance with the provisions of Section 266 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 5. The conversion shall be effective on December 31, 2009 at 11:59 p.m. Eastern Standard Time.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on the day and year first above written.

WELLS LAMONT INDUSTRY GROUP, INC., a Delaware corporation

Mamar Dak

Name: Robert W. Webb

Title: Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 004137 FRAME: 0824